## LAS VAQUERAS

## ANNUAL POKER RIDE & FUNDRAISER

## SATURDAY JUNE 15 TH 2024

### RIDE • POKER HANDS • LUNCH • RAFFLES

Open to all guests over 21 years of age Ride portion open to members, applicants & female guests This is a LV applicant qualifying ride

LOCATION • Mission Trails Stables, 28432 Calle Arroyo, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Check in 9:00 am

Ride out 10:00 am 2 Hour Hills ride Ride out 10:30 am 1 Hour Flat ride

Lunch 1:00 pm

**▼RIDE EVENT FEES • Includes Ride, Lunch & One Poker Hand** 

Membership Rider Paypal/CC/Cash/Check \$ 50. Applicants & Guest Rider Paypal/CC/Cash/Check \$ 70.

**PLUNCH ONLY FEES • Open to Ladies & Gents** 

Membership, Applicant or Guest Paypal/CC/Cash/Check \$35.

**EXTRA POKER HANDS • \$5. EACH • No Limit • All guests eligible** 

Payment by Paypal/CC Online: Go to www.lasvaquerasridingclub.com

Payment by Cash/Check: Mail to Las Vaqueras P.O. Box 1493, SJC, CA 92693

Questions on payments/registration contact: Diane Harkey c/o dianeharkey76@gmail.com

or ph 949-533-8316 Deadline is June 5 • No Refunds

Return signed waiver and attached entry form to:

LV P.O. box 1493, SJC, CA 92693 or email to Dianeharkey76@gmail.com



#### ITEMS TO BRING AND INFO

Bring your own "Refreshments" • Bring your camping chair

Water & Bucket for your horse(s)

Muck bucket/trash bag/rake. Please clean up where you trailer tie• If trailer tying bring hay bag/feed for horse(s) Extra cash for raffles

There is plenty of room for parking trailers. Follow signs to designated parking please *No smoking, no dogs* 

**Questions Contact:** Karen Kristjanson c/o <u>karen86@cox.net</u> or *ph* 949-601-5959

# <u>June 15th 2024 POKER RIDE & FUNDRAISER ENTRY FORM</u> Please Print Clearly

FORM SUBMITTED BY:					
FORM SUBMITTED BY: EVENT RIDE & LUNCH					
Member Rider Name					
Applicant Rider Name					
Guest Rider(s) Name:					
Riding (check one): 2 Ho	our Hill Ride	1 Hour Flat Ride			
EVENT LUNCH ONLY Member Lunch Name					
Applicant Lunch Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Guest(s) Lunch Name					
Number of Extra Poker Ha	ands @ \$ 5. each:				
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:					
Payment Type					
(check one): Check	Pay Pal	Credit Card:			

Please send your entry form in with your LV signed waiver Mail to: Las Vaqueras, P. O. Box 1493, SJC, Ca 92693

Or email to dianeharkey76@gmail.com

## LAS VAQUERAS

Women's Riding Group Horses, Hearts & Friends

# Event Participation Waiver-June 15th 2024

Thank you for participating in the LAS VAQUERAS - Poker Ride/Fundraiser on this 15 th day of June 2024 from 8am and ending at 5pm.

<u>WAIVER AND RELEASE</u>: This is a waiver of rights and an agreement not to sue LAS VAQUERAS, its members, board members, kin, affiliates, et al **OR** its **appointed host location**: **Mission Trails**, LLC, its officers, managers, employees, owners, representatives, agents, and **the City of San Juan Capistrano** its officers, managers, employees, representatives, agents and all subsidiary, affiliated or associated company, corporations, entities or organizations as may now or hereafter be constituted, that own, are related to or manage the property owned by such entity, are named as additional insureds and that such insurance afforded the additional insureds is primary and non-contributing with any other insurance that additional insureds may carry.

- 1. You the undersigned are giving up your legal rights by signing this document. The execution of this document is a precondition to participate in LAS VAQUERAS activities.
- 2. I acknowledge that trail rides, horseback riding events and activities associated with **LAS VAQUERAS** can be dangerous and that participation in these activities as a voluntary participant: as individual; as contractor, and/or as any other entity, expose my said self to substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury or death.
- 3. I acknowledge that participation in the LAS VAQUERAS activities could and will involve such a hazard, I hereby agree to assume those risks and to release and hold harmless any and all individual members, members of board, kin, affiliates, et al. of LAS VAQUERAS and same affiliations of the person)s) or entities mentioned herein whom (through negligence or carelessness) might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs or assigns) for damage.
- 4. Being fully aware that participation in these activities may expose said and/or guest(s) to substantial and serious risk of bodily harm, property damage and/or personal injury or death, and in consideration for having been given permission to enter upon that of real property commonly known as personal and/or private. I hereby release LAS VAQUERAS, its members, board members, kin, affiliates, et al. or any successor-in-interest and their respective officers, directors, employees, attorneys and agents of each entity or organization **OR** its **appointed host location: Mission Trails Stables**, its officers, managers, employees, owners, representatives, agents, and the **the City of San Juan Capistrano**, its officers, managers, employees, representatives, agents and all subsidiary, affiliated or associated company, corporations, entities or organizations ("Releases") from liability for any and all claims for damages for death, bodily harm, personal injury, or property damage which I may have hereafter accrue to me as a result of my participation in the Activities which may be sustained, including any and all claims that are known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen, future or contingent
- 5. I shall not now nor at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against the Releases arising out of or related to the actions, causes of action, claims and demands hereby waived, releases or discharged by the undersigned. This release shall be binding upon the undersigned, his/her spouse, legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK: All participants assume their own risk of loss, bodily injury, accident or liability to themselves, horse(s), animals or personal equipment and agree to hold blameless, harmless any and all other members of LAS VAQUERAS, their officers and/or guest(s), for any occurrence that may happen in connection with a "LAS VAQUERAS event(s) "Alcohol Provision: "LAS VAQUERAS' will NOT be responsible for alcohol related incidents.

Signature	Print Name	Date